Heat Shrinking tubing and Glass tube Sleeving
Heat shrinking tubing budget type
Heat shrinking tubing for standard indoor applications.
Shrink ratio 2:1. Color black
Order quantity per meter cut from the roll.
Article No. Description Color
773000 Ø 2.4 mm - Ø 1.2 mm Black
773001 Ø 3.2 mm - Ø 1.6 mm Black

7705913B Ø 25 mm Silvergrey
Cold shrink tubes 3M series 8420
Open-ended tubular, rubber sleeves which are factory expanded and assembled onto a removable core. The core is
removed after the tube has been positioned for installation over an inline connection, terminal lug etc., allowing the
tube to shrink and forma water-resistant seal. The insulating tube is made of EPDM rubber which does not contain
chlorides or sulfur. It will cover a range of cables up to 1000 volts for copper and aluminium conductors from 10
WAG through 1000 kcmil.
Installation is simple, doesn’t require tools. Water resitant, meets the water seal requirements of ANSI C119.1.
No mastic or tape required to seal. For indoor and outdoor use.
Operating temperatures -40°C to +90°C.
To extend the useful life of this product in applications which are continuously exposed to high levels of ultra-violet
radiation, overwrap with Scotch® Super 33+™ Vinyl Electrical Tape or Scotch® Self Fusing Silicone Rubber
Electrical Tape 70.
Cold Shrinking tubing
Article No. Description Wall mm Cable Ø mm L in mm Type
943M84236 Ø 14.3 mm - Ø 7.8 mm 3.0 mm 8-14 mm 152 mm 8423-6
943M84248 Ø 20.9 mm - Ø 2.54 mm 3.0 mm 3-14 mm 200 mm 8424-8
943M84258 Ø 21.0 mm - Ø 10.0 mm 3.0 mm 10-19 mm 200 mm 8425-8
943M84269 Ø 30.0 mm - Ø 14.0 mm 3.0 mm 14-27 mm 229 mm 8426-9
943M842611 Ø 30.0 mm - Ø 14.0 mm 3.0 mm 14-27 mm 279 mm 8426-11
943M842712 Ø 35.0 mm - Ø 17.0 mm 3.0 mm 17-32 mm 305 mm 8427-12
943M842716 Ø 35.0 mm - Ø 17.0 mm 3.0 mm 17-32 mm 406 mm 8427-16
943M842812 Ø 49.0 mm - Ø 24.0 mm 4.0 mm 24-45 mm 305 mm 8428-12
943M842818 Ø 49.0 mm - Ø 24.0 mm 4.0 mm 24-45 mm 457 mm 8428-18
943M84299 Ø 67.8 mm - Ø 32.2 mm 4.0 mm 33-67 mm 229 mm 8429-9
943M842918 Ø 68.0 mm - Ø 32.0 mm 4.0 mm 32-64 mm 450 mm 8429-18
943M84309 Ø 93.0 mm - Ø 43.0 mm 4.0 mm 43-89 mm 230 mm 8430-9
Cable sheat repair tubes 3M series HDCW
Wrap around heat shrink cable repair sleeves. Designed to quickly repair damaged cable jacketing. They may also be
used to rejacket in-line splices. HDCW wrap sleeves can be used as insulation material on cable and splices up to 1000
volts and as jacket repair material on cable up to 35kV. The design of the wrap sleeve allows it to be installed in tight
spaces with ordinary heating equipment such as a torch. Excellent performance in harsh environmental conditions.
The hot melt adhesive forms a durable, moisture resistant seal.
Operating temperatures -40°C to +100°C. Minimum shrinking temperature +125°C.
UV resistant material. Not fl ame retardant. ANSI C119.1 requirement and RoHS compliant.
Packed in cases of 5 pieces.
Article No. Description Sleeve
expanded - recovered
Cable Ø mm L in mm Type
943M35250 Ø 50 mm - Ø 8 mm 35-10 mm 250 mm 35/10-250
943M35500 Ø 50 mm - Ø 8 mm 35-10 mm 500 mm 35/10-500
943M35750 Ø 50 mm - Ø 8 mm 35-10 mm 750 mm 35/10-750
943M55250 Ø 75 mm - Ø 13 mm 55-15 mm 250 mm 55/15-250
943M55500 Ø 75 mm - Ø 13 mm 55-15 mm 500 mm 55/15-500
943M55750 Ø 75 mm - Ø 13 mm 55-15 mm 750 mm 55/15-750
943M80250 Ø 100 mm - Ø 23 mm 80-25 mm 250 mm 80/25-250
943M80500 Ø 100 mm - Ø 23 mm 80-25 mm 500 mm 80/25-500
943M80750 Ø 100 mm - Ø 23 mm 80-25 mm 750 mm 80/25-750
943M110250 Ø 132 mm - Ø 25 mm 110-30 mm 250 mm 110/30-250
943M110500 Ø 132 mm - Ø 25 mm 110-30 mm 500 mm 110/30-500
943M110750 Ø 132 mm - Ø 25 mm 110-30 mm 750 mm 110/30-750
943M140250 Ø 145 mm - Ø 32 mm 140-40 mm 250 mm 140/40-250
943M140500 Ø 145 mm - Ø 32 mm 140-40 mm 500 mm 140/40-500
943M140750 Ø 145 mm - Ø 32 mm 140-40 mm 750 mm 140/40-750